PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katsutoshi Akagi	07/15/2011
Miki Takahashi	07/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2Micro, Inc.
Street Address:	3118 Patrick Henry Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13185116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7702462599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wang Law Firm, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4989 Peachtree Parkway, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: O-001.P065/0786

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Li K. Wang

Total Attachments: 1

source=O-001P065_0786_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 026608 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, Katsutoshi Akagi and Miki Takahashi have invented certain improvements in an:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPP	ERATING MEMORY CARDS
and have executed a United States utility/provision which has been assigned Serial No;	ional patent application filed on,
And whereas <u>O2Micro, Inc.</u> , a <u>United States</u> <u>Patrick Henry Drive</u> , <u>Santa Clara</u> , <u>CA 95054</u> , desires to application and invention, and to any United States and	corporation, having a place of business at 3118 o acquire the entire right, title and interest in said foreign patents to be obtained thereof;
Now therefore, for good and valuable considereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, as and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said at United States and foreign countries, and including divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding right United States and any foreign country, now or hereina Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the in Inc., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree the Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers no foreign applications when called upon to do so by O2Mi	pplication and invention therein disclosed for the specific through the property of the proper
Signed	
(1) Inventor's signature:	Date: <u>07/15</u> , 2011
Let Ob	
Name: Katsutoshi Akagi Residence: CA, USA	
(2) Inventor's signature:	Date: 07/15, 2011
Mely Zono	
Name: Miki Takahashi	

Name: Miki Takahashi Residence: CA, USA